ASSER

Spring Academy on

Artificial Intelligence and International Law

PROGRAMME

Monday 27 March 2023 - Understanding Al

09:30

10:00 -

11:00 -

12:30-

13:30-

14:45 -

15:00 -

16:00 -

17:30

-10:00

10:45

12:30

13:30

14:45

15:00

15:45

17:30

-19:00

Arrival and Registration

Welcome and Introductions
Dr Berenice Boutin (Asser Institute)

Opening Keynote: International Law, Posthumanism and Technology
Dr Matilda Arvidsson (University of Gothenburg)

Lunch

Introduction to Philosophy of Technology
Dr Sadjad Soltanzadeh (Asser Institute)

Coffee/Tea Break

Introduction to Al (Part 1): Knowledge-Based Systems
Dr Tomasz Zurek (Asser Institute)

Study Visit at the International Court of Justice (Peace Palace)

Welcome drinks

Tuesday 28 March 2023 - Al and Human Rights

09:30

10:45 -

11:15-

12:30-

13:30-

14:45 -

15:15-

-10:45

11:15

12:30

13:30

14:45

15:15

16:30

Introduction to Al (Part 2): Machine-Learning Systems
Dr Tomasz Zurek (Asser Institute)

Coffee/Tea Break

Artificial Intelligence and Fundamental Rights
TBC

Lunch

Democratic Disruption in the Age of Social Media
Dr Barrie Sander (Leiden University)

Coffee/Tea Break

Algorithmic Surveillance and Behavioural Targeting
Klaudia Klonowska (Asser Institute)



Wednesday 29 March 2023 - Al and Current Challenges

09:30-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-12:30

12:30-13:30

13:30-14:45

14:45 - 15:15

15:30-17:00

Human-Al Relationships: Moving Beyond ‘Human Control’
Dr Sadjad Soltanzadeh (Asser Institute)

Coffee/Tea Break

Al and Export Controls
Dr Machiko Kanetake (Utrecht University)

Lunch

Al and Corporate Responsibility
Dr Lottie Lane (University of Groningen)

Coffee/Tea Break

Keynote Lecture: EU’s Al Diplomacy
Professor Daniel Miigge (University of Amsterdam)

Thursday 30 March 2023 - Al and Armed Conflict

09:30-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-12:30

12:30-13:30

13:30-14:45

14:45 - 15:15

15:15-16:30

Military Applications of Al and International Humanitarian Law (Part 1)
Dr Magdalena Pacholska (Asser Institute)

Coffee/Tea Break

Military Applications of Al and International Humanitarian Law (Part 2)
Taylor Woodcock (Asser Institute)

Lunch

Autonomous Weapons Systems and Individual Criminal Responsibility
TBC

Coffee/Tea Break

Obligations and Responsibility of States in Relation to Al
Dr Berenice Boutin (Asser Institute)

Friday 31 March 2023 - Al Governance

09:30-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-12:30

12:30-13:30

13:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

Charting a Regime Architecture for Al Governance
Dr Matthijs Maas (University of Cambridge)

Coffee/Tea Break

International Governance of Al in Practice: Drafting a Legal Framework on Al
Zoltdn Turbék (Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade of Hungary; CAHAI)

Lunch

Closing Discussion
Review and Evaluation

Closing Ceremony and Reception



