

Spring Academy on Artificial Intelligence and International Law

PROGRAMME

Monday 27 March 2023 - Understanding Al

09:30 - 10:00	Arrival and Registration
10:00 - 10:45	Welcome and Introductions Dr Berenice Boutin (Asser Institute)
11:00 - 12:30	Opening Keynote: International Law, Posthumanism and Technology Dr Matilda Arvidsson (University of Gothenburg)
12:30 - 13:30	Lunch
13:30 - 14:45	Introduction to Philosophy of Technology Dr Sadjad Soltanzadeh (Asser Institute)
14:45 - 15:00	Coffee/Tea Break
15:00 - 15:45	Introduction to AI (Part 1): Knowledge-Based Systems Dr Tomasz Zurek (Asser Institute)
16:00 - 17:30	Study Visit at the International Court of Justice (Peace Palace)
17:30 - 19:00	Welcome drinks

Tuesday 28 March 2023 - Al and Human Rights

09:30 - 10:45	Dr Tomasz Zurek (Asser Institute)
10:45 - 11:15	Coffee/Tea Break
11:15 - 12:30	Artificial Intelligence and Fundamental Rights TBC
12:30 - 13:30	Lunch
13:30 - 14:45	Democratic Disruption in the Age of Social Media Dr Barrie Sander (Leiden University)
14:45 - 15:15	Coffee/Tea Break
15:15 - 16:30	Algorithmic Surveillance and Behavioural Targeting Klaudia Klonowska (Asser Institute)

Wednesday 29 March 2023 - Al and Current Challenges

09:30 - 10:45	Human-Al Relationships: Moving Beyond 'Human Control' Dr Sadjad Soltanzadeh (Asser Institute)	
10:45 - 11:15	Coffee/Tea Break	
11:15 - 12:30	Al and Export Controls Dr Machiko Kanetake (Utrecht University)	
12:30 - 13:30	Lunch	
13:30 - 14:45	Al and Corporate Responsibility Dr Lottie Lane (University of Groningen)	
14:45 - 15:15	Coffee/Tea Break	
15:30 - 17:00	Keynote Lecture: EU's Al Diplomacy Professor Daniel Mügge (University of Amsterdam)	
Thursday 30 March 2023 - AI and Armed Conflict		
09:30 - 10:45	Military Applications of Al and International Humanitarian Law (Part 1) Dr Magdalena Pacholska (Asser Institute)	
10:45 - 11:15	Coffee/Tea Break	
11:15 - 12:30	Military Applications of Al and International Humanitarian Law (Part 2) Taylor Woodcock (Asser Institute)	
12:30 - 13:30	Lunch	
13:30 - 14:45	Autonomous Weapons Systems and Individual Criminal Responsibility TBC	
14:45 - 15:15	Coffee/Tea Break	
15:15 - 16:30	Obligations and Responsibility of States in Relation to Al Dr Berenice Boutin (Asser Institute)	
Friday 31 March 2023 - Al Governance		
09:30 - 10:45	Charting a Regime Architecture for Al Governance Dr Matthijs Maas (University of Cambridge)	
10:45 - 11:15	Coffee/Tea Break	
11:15 - 12:30	International Governance of Al in Practice: Drafting a Legal Framework on Al Zoltán Turbék (Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade of Hungary; CAHAI)	
12:30 - 13:30	Lunch	
13:30 - 15:00	Closing Discussion	
15:00 - 15:30	Review and Evaluation	
15:30 - 16:00	Closing Ceremony and Reception	